A STUDY ON MARKET POTENTIAL OF PALM KERNEL
SUGGESTION TO FELCRA BERHAD

WAN NORMAZIZAH WAN HUSAIN
2004240551

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

APRIL 2006



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim...

In the name of ALLAH, The Most Gracious and The Most Merciful. Thanks to ALLAH for

giving me strength and health in order to complete this project paper accordingly.

First of all, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and thanks to my advisor, Puan Siti
Haryati Shaikh Ali, for his valuable guidance, continuous support and encouragement that he has
provided to me through out the completion of this project paper. This gratitude also goes to my

second examiner, Puan Hasmida Mohd Noor.

I also would to acknowledge and give special thanks to my supervisor Mohammad bin
Ismail as a Marketing Executive and all staffs at Felcra Berhad Wilayah Terengganu branch for

their valuable information, feedback and cooperation given.

I also want to thank to all the respondents who generously provided good cooperation and

information needed and willing to complete a survey questionnaire in completing my project
paper.

Last but not least, I would also like to wish many thanks to my classmates of BBA (Hons)

Marketing (Oct 2004 — May 2006) for their help and support through out the whole semester.
May Allah SWT bless all of you now and Hereafter, Amin.

Thank you.

v



TABLE OF CONTENS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENS
LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

ABSTRACT

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.0 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY
1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
1.2 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
1.4 OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY
1.5 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
1) TO THE COMPANY
1.6 THEORITICAL FRAME WORK
1.7 HYPOTHESIS
1.8 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY
1.8.1 TIME CONSTRAINTS
1.8.2 LACK OF EXPERIENCE
1.8.3 REFERENCE OF LITERATURE REVIEW
1.8.4 COOPERATION FROM RESPONDENTS

1.9 DEFINITION OF TERMS

PAGE

X

X1V



2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 MARKET POTENTIAL
2.2 PRICE CUSTOMER IS WILLING TO PAY

2.3 DISTRIBUTION AND SALES CHANNEL

3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
3.1 INTRODUCTION
3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
3.3 DATA COLLECTION
3.3.1 PRIMARY DATA
3.3.1.1 QUESTIONNAIRE
3.3.2 SECONDARY DATA
3.3.2.1 INTERNAL SOURCES
3.3.2.2 EXTERNAL SOURCES
3.4 SAMPLING PROCEDURE
3.4.1 SAMPLE POPULATION
3.4.2 SAMPLING TECHNIQUE
3.4.3 SAMPLING SIZE
3.5 PROCEDURE FOR ANALYZING
3.5.1 RELIABILITY
3.5.2 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION

3.5.3 HYPOTHESIS TESTING

11

13

20

29

29

30

30

31

31

32

33

32

33

33

33

34

34

34

35

VI



ABSTRACT

This research was conducted with the objective of study of the market potential of the palm
kernel for the Felcra Berhad. These studies intend to evaluate the Felcra Berhad Wilayah
Terengganu market potential in the business activity.

The research have done using questionnaire which was conducted to gather information
required which would provide the answer to the subject matter. The information gathered consists
of demographics, price that customer are willing to pay and also distribution and sales channel.
The questionnaire was conducted in English and Malay version. A total of respondent are 100 to
conduct a research were selected.

This study was examined using the Statiscal Packages for Social Science (SPSS). The
result obtained shows that independent variable in example price and also distribution and sales
channel does have influence on dependent variable, in example market potential.

The hypotheses from this research were analyzed using Pearson Correlation testing and the
result was favorable toward accepting the alternate hypothesis and the null hypothesis was
rejected. Thus, this study conveys that price and have distribution channel does have significant

relationship with market potential.

XV



