

A STUDY ON MARKET POTENTIAL OF PALM KERNEL SUGGESTION TO FELCRA BERHAD

WAN NORMAZIZAH WAN HUSAIN 2004240551

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

APRIL 2006

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim...

In the name of ALLAH, The Most Gracious and The Most Merciful. Thanks to ALLAH for giving me strength and health in order to complete this project paper accordingly.

First of all, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and thanks to my advisor, Puan Siti Haryati Shaikh Ali, for his valuable guidance, continuous support and encouragement that he has provided to me through out the completion of this project paper. This gratitude also goes to my second examiner, Puan Hasmida Mohd Noor.

I also would to acknowledge and give special thanks to my supervisor Mohammad bin Ismail as a Marketing Executive and all staffs at Felcra Berhad Wilayah Terengganu branch for their valuable information, feedback and cooperation given.

I also want to thank to all the respondents who generously provided good cooperation and information needed and willing to complete a survey questionnaire in completing my project paper.

Last but not least, I would also like to wish many thanks to my classmates of BBA (Hons)

Marketing (Oct 2004 – May 2006) for their help and support through out the whole semester.

May Allah SWT bless all of you now and Hereafter, Amin.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENS

	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	IV
TABLE OF CONTENS	V
LIST OF TABLE	X
LIST OF FIGURE	XII
ABSTRACT	XIV
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.0 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY	1
1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY	3
1.2 SCOPE OF THE STUDY	3
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT	4
1.4 OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY	4
1.5 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY	
1) TO THE COMPANY	5
1.6 THEORITICAL FRAME WORK	6
1.7 HYPOTHESIS	7
1.8 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY	8
1.8.1 TIME CONSTRAINTS	8
1.8.2 LACK OF EXPERIENCE	9
1.8.3 REFERENCE OF LITERATURE REVIEW	8
1.8.4 COOPERATION FROM RESPONDENTS	9

1.9 DEFINITION OF TERMS

9

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

	2.1 MARKET FOTENTIAL	11
	2.2 PRICE CUSTOMER IS WILLING TO PAY	13
	2.3 DISTRIBUTION AND SALES CHANNEL	20
3.0 R	ESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	
	3.1 INTRODUCTION	29
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN	29
	3.3 DATA COLLECTION	30
	3.3.1 PRIMARY DATA	30
	3.3.1.1 QUESTIONNAIRE	31
	3.3.2 SECONDARY DATA	31
	3.3.2.1 INTERNAL SOURCES	32
	3.3.2.2 EXTERNAL SOURCES	33
	3.4 SAMPLING PROCEDURE	32
	3.4.1 SAMPLE POPULATION	33
	3.4.2 SAMPLING TECHNIQUE	33
	3.4.3 SAMPLING SIZE	33
	3.5 PROCEDURE FOR ANALYZING	34
	3.5.1 RELIABILITY	34
	3.5.2 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION	34
	3.5.3 HYPOTHESIS TESTING	35

ABSTRACT

This research was conducted with the objective of study of the market potential of the palm kernel for the Felcra Berhad. These studies intend to evaluate the Felcra Berhad Wilayah Terengganu market potential in the business activity.

The research have done using questionnaire which was conducted to gather information required which would provide the answer to the subject matter. The information gathered consists of demographics, price that customer are willing to pay and also distribution and sales channel. The questionnaire was conducted in English and Malay version. A total of respondent are 100 to conduct a research were selected.

This study was examined using the Statiscal Packages for Social Science (SPSS). The result obtained shows that independent variable in example price and also distribution and sales channel does have influence on dependent variable, in example market potential.

The hypotheses from this research were analyzed using Pearson Correlation testing and the result was favorable toward accepting the alternate hypothesis and the null hypothesis was rejected. Thus, this study conveys that price and have distribution channel does have significant relationship with market potential.